Si3462
2 Rev. 1.0
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Si3462
Rev. 1.0 3
TABLE OF CONTENTS

Si3462
Rev. 1.0 19
8.  Ordering Guide
Ordering Part Number Description Package
Information
Temperature Range
(Ambient)
Si3462-E01-GM Single-port PSE controller 11-pin,
3 x 3 mm QFN.
RoHS compliant
–40 to 85 °C
Si3462-EVB Si3462 evaluation board and reference
design kit
Evaluation board N/A
Notes:
1. Add R to part number to denote tape-and-reel option (e.g., Si3462-E01-GMR).
2. The ordering part number above is not the same as the device mark. See "11. Top Marking" on page 23 for more
information.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Si3462
20 Rev. 1.0
9.  Package Outline: 11-Pin QFN
Figure 4 illustrates the package details for the Si3462. Table 9 lists the values for the dimensions shown in the
illustration. The Si3462 is packaged in an industry-standard, 3x3 mm, RoHS-compliant, 11-pin QFN package.
Figure 4. QFN-11 Package Drawing
Table 9. Package Diagram Dimensions
Dimension Min Nom Max
A 0.80 0.90 1.00
A1 0.03 0.07 0.11
A3 0.25 REF
b 0.18 0.25 0.30
D 3.00 BSC.
D2 1.30 1.35 1.40
e 0.50 BSC.
E 3.00 BSC.
E2 2.20 2.25 2.30
L .45 .55 .65
aaa — — 0.15
bbb — — 0.15
ddd — — 0.05
eee — — 0.08
Notes:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted.
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
3. This drawing conforms to JEDEC outline MO-243, variation VEED except for
custom features D2, E2, and L which are toleranced per supplier designation.
4. Recommended card reflow profile is per the JEDEC/IPC J-STD-020C
specification for Small Body Components.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.